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demeurent les mémes.

Comments - Commentaires

Thereis a security requirement associated with this
requirement.

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Raison sociale et adresse du
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PW-$$ZN-004-26794

Date of Original Request for Supply Arrangement 2014-01-13
Date de demande pour un arrangement en matiére d'app. originale
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin | Time Zone

3 02:00 PM Fuseau horaire
at - a : Eastern Daylight
on - le 2016-07-07 Saving Time EDT

Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions a: Buyer Id - Id de I'acheteur
Riley, Stephanie 004zn

FAX No. - N° de FAX
(819) 997-2229

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
(819) 956-1678 ( )

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée

Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:
Destination - des biens, services et construction:
AS SHOWN ON EACH CONTRACT
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THIS AMENDMENT 009 IS RAISED TO ANSWER QUESTIONS FOR THE REQUEST FOR SUPPLY
ARRANGEMENT (RFSA)

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

QUESTION 011:
As an existing supplier our company would like to add an additional stream but only one classification in
Stream 5 Professional Services. The solicitation states:

“The supplier may provide up to a maximum of 40 temporary help resource names and may provide up to
a maximum of 4 temporary help resource names in each sub-stream. The supplier must provide a
minimum of 20 different temporary help resource names and a minimum of 2 different temporary help
resource names in the sub-stream that are compliant.

The supplier may repeat any of the 20 compliant temporary help resource names in any of the sub-
streams to demonstrate the 2 temporary help resource names in each sub-stream.”

Does this mean | can reuse the 20 names provided to qualify us for Stream 4 and then only an additional
2 names that are specific to Professional Services? Do | have to provide the 20 names again under
stream 5 in the RFSA Technical Response Template plus the additional two names that are specific to
the Classification or do | only need to provide the additional 2 names to qualify?

ANSWER 011:

As per the Mandatory Evaluation Criteria, Attachment 1 to Part 4, the supplier must identify in its
arrangement the classifications, streams or sub-streams it wishes to offer using the applicable Technical
Response Template. As part of the mandatory criteria M2C for Stream 5, the supplier must provide a
minimum of 20 different temporary help resource names that are compliant, and a minimum of 2 different
temporary help resource names for each sub-stream that are compliant. The 20 compliant temporary help
resource names and the 2 compliant temporary help resource names for each sub-stream can be the
same names as provided for M2A or M2B or both criteria.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.



